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American Animal Hospital Association
2004 Pet Owner Survey T
: S : . : - . ANIMAL
This questionnaire is sponsored by the American Animal Hospital Association (AAHA), a professional vet-
erinary association of more than 33,000 veterinary care providers who treat companion animals. AAHA and ASSOCIATION
its members are recognized as a premier resource for quality pet care and pet health information. Healthy Practices.
Healthier Pets.
SUMMARY OF RESULTS
Hay: Thiz study iz bazed on the responses of 1238 5. Do you feel more bonded to your pet since the events of
KEY: Ehlasics throughowt the UY and Conade. For each September 11, 2001? (N=1,186)
W cueztion, N = number of respondengs. YES ittt 29%
INO L 71%
1. How many of each pet do you own? (N=1,238)
0 1 2 3 4 5 or more 6a. Does your pet ever travel with you? (N=1,232)
Dog 18% 42% 25% 10% 3% 2% YOS ettt 67%
Cat 46% 20% 16% 8% 4% 6% INO e 33%
Bird 9MN% 5% 2% <1% <1% 1%
Reptile 94% 4% 1% <l1% <1% <1% 6b. If so, where do you stay when you travel overnight with
Pocket Pet 94% 3% 2% <1% <1% <1% your pet? (Multiple responses accepted) (N=818)
(gerbil, hamster, guinea pig, etc.) With friends/family .........ccocooeviiniiiniiniiiieee 65%
Rabbit  96% 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% Hotel/mOtel .....c.oveeiieeiiiiiecece e 43%
Ferret 9% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% Campground .......c.ccceeveeeininenieineneneee e 22%
Fish 95% 2% <1% <1% <1% 2% Rental house/condo .........cccecevivivinininicncnenne. 13%
Other %% 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% OMhET . 7%
Flogze enawer the rereivang survey questions with only one of 7. 'When you travel without your pet, how do you provide
VOUR Pezs i i, care for him or her? (Multiple responses accepted)
(N=1,207)
2. Please indicate below which one pet you will use to Friend/family .......cccccocevininiininniniicniecneee 61%
answer the remaining questions. (N=1,237) Pet SILET .oovieviiieiieiiecieeee e 24%
DOg et 74% Boarding facility — veterinary hospital.................. 20%
Gl et 24% Boarding facility — kennel .........c.cccooceeviiiiiennnne 12%
Bird .o <1% OhET et 2%
FOITet ..o <1% I never travel without my pet ........ccccoeeevenienienenne. 7%
RADDIL .o <1%
ReEPUIC....eiiiieiieeeeeee e <1% 8a. Does your pet have human-like personality traits?
POCKEt Pet .. <1% (N=1,221)
Oher ..c..eoiiiieieecece e <1% YOS et 94%
INO Lt 6%

Human/Pet Relationship

8b. If so, which human-like personality trait best fits your

3. How did you obtain your pet? (N =1,237) pet most of the time? (N=1,146)*
Breeder ... 35% Emotional/sensitive ........cc.ccccevveercreencneenenieennn. 30%
Animal shelter/rescue organization ...................... 20% OULZOING ..ottt 28%
Friend/family ......ccccccooevivvinininininincncncciene 16% INQUISTEIVE ..cveneneeiiciiccecee e 26%
STLAY vttt 11% StUDDOIN ... 20%
Pet StOTe ..ouveeiiiiieiiiiec e 7% Laid back ...ccevveviiiieniiiienieeeeeee 17%
VELEINATIAN ovvieniiieiiieiie it saee e 3% COMPELILIVE .vveeevieiieeieeiie et see e 8%
OtheT ..o 8% Reserved/shy.......ooieviieiiiiieieec e 6%
Other ..o 8%
4. If you were deserted on an island and could have only
one companion, which would you pick? (N=1,219) 9a. How likely are you to risk your own life for your pet?
HUMAN .o 47% (N=1,220)
DOZ ettt 40% Very HKELY .oooveeiieiiieiieie e 56%
CAL oottt 10% Somewhat TKely ......cccceeviieniiniiiinieiiieiceeeee 37%
Oher ... 2% Not at all HKely ......ccoveeviinieniiiinieeecceeeeeen 7%



9b. If you were in distress, would you expect your pet to 17. Which of the following methods did you use to train your

come to your rescue? (N=1,213) pet? (Multiple responses accepted) (N=1,202)
D USSR 64% CTALE oottt e 33%
INO et 36% Veterinarian’s adviCe.......cveeveevveerveerieenieeneenneenne 20%
Pet training book.........cccccoevieiiiieniniinieencee 19%
10. Do you ever break household rules (such as letting your Professional pet trainer .........c.ccocceeveercveeseennennne 18%
pet on the bed, giving extra treats, etc.) with your pet Sl s 10%
when your spouse or significant other is not present? Pet store training program ...........c.ccceceeeeervereereeenne 3%
(N=1,192) Veterinary behaviorist........c.ceeceevierieenicineeneennnen. 2%
YES e 69% My pet was trained when I got him/her .................. 1%
INO e 31% OheT ..o 10%
Did not provide training for pet ..........ccceeereenenne 23%
11. Have you ever used your pet to attract a new friend or
potential mate? (N=1,233) 18a.Does your pet enjoy watching television? (N=1,213)
D USRS 7% D SR 36%
INO et 93% INO e 64%
12. Who listens to you best? (N=1,209) 18b.If so, what type of programming does he or she most
Pt 45% enjoy watching? (Multiple responses accepted) (N=430)
Spouse/significant other ............ccccoceeeriiiiniennne 30% Animal-related programming,
Friend .....ooooveeeeeee e 11% i.e. Animal Planet ...........ccccovviiiieniiieiiie e, 57%
Family member.........ccccecevieiinieniiecceeeee 11% CATOONS .ttt ettt et 18%
Oher i 3% SPOIES ettt 13%
STECOMS ..cneiviieeie ittt 12%
13a.Do you ever bring your pet to work with you? (N=1,219) INEWS ettt ettt st es 5%
YES e e 37% Talk ShOWS ....ooviiiiiiiiieicccceceee 4%
INO ottt 63% (011 1<) USSR 18%
13b.If so, how often do you bring your pet to work with you? 19. Have you ever acquired a pet primarily to keep another
(N=443) one company? (N=1,208)
EVvery day ...oooceecieniieieee e 17% XS ettt 48%
At least once per WeekK ........cceeveeriienienieenienieenne 10% INO e 52%
At least once per month ...........cccceoveviiiiniinenen. 21%
A few times PEr YEar ........cccoevevevreruerererreererenenns 38% Pet Health
At least ONCE PEr YEAT ......cceeruereeruereeriereenieneenens 14%
20. How much have you spent on veterinary care for your
14. Has your pet ever attended a pet birthday party? pet during the past 12 months? (N=1,203)
(N=1,228) Less than $50 ....c.oooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 3%
YES vttt 18% $30-F599 s 7%
INO et 82% SL00=8249 .o 23%
$250-8499 ..ot 26%
15. Which one of the following upsets your pet the most? $500-3999 ....oviiieieeee e 22%
(N=1,219)* $1,000 OF MNOTE ..o 19%
Severe weather—thunder, wind, etc. .................... 20%
Noisy household items—vacuum, hair dryer, 21. Do you spend more on your pet now than you did three
JaWN MOWET, €LC....ccuvieiriereieeiieeeieereeneeeveeseeeeaeenne 18% years ago? (Please include all expenses including
FIreWorks .......coooviieeiuiiioiiieeeee e 17% veterinary care, food, toys, etc.) (N=1,207)
Other people—mailman, neighbors, visitors, etc. ..8% Yes, I am spending more now than I did
Riding in the car.......cocevvviviiieniiieiiecieeceeeeeee, 7% thTEE YEATS AZO0 .vvvvvvieiieriiieiieeieeree ettt 53%
GELNG WL .eeuvieeniieiiieiieriie ettt 7% No, I am spending less now than I did
Being in @ pet CarTier .........cccevuieeeniieieneeieneeeenes 7% three years ago .......ccceecveviecienieiinieiieeee e 5%
Oher Pets .....eeveruieieiieieeeeee e 5% No, I am spending the same amount now
Oher oo 10% than I did three years ago ........cccceveevveneeiieneennne 22%
Nothing upsets my pet .......cccceeveevereeneneeneninennens 10% I did not have my pet three years ago .......c.......... 14%
Don’t KNOW  .ceveiiiiiiiiiciicicciccecceec e 6%

16. How often do you think of your pet while you are away
from him or her during the day? (N=1,213)

All the tiMe ....coeveiiieiieieiieeeeee e 21%
EVery hour .....oocoooiiiiiiiiiceecee 7%
A few times per day .....cc.ccoceeveviereniieninienceee 54%
ONCE A dAY .eoeeeiiieiieeicee e 13%
NEVET ..o 3%
I am never away from my pet during the day ........ 2%



22. Which of the following steps do you take to ensure your 28. Do you have an emergency preparedness plan that

pet’s quality of life? (Multiple responses accepted) includes your pet in case of natural disasters such as fire,
(N=1,216) flood or earthquake? (N=1,212)
Regular veterinary checkups ........cccccoceevenennenen. 94% YES ottt e 55%
Had pet spayed or neutered .........cccccoereenernennen. 77% INO et 45%
Premium brand of pet food .........cccoevveriiiiniinnnne 71%
Regular eXercise .....ccoovevveeeerieeiereeieseeee s 58% 29. Did you know that your veterinarian is a member of the
Pet id tags or tattoos .........cccecueveeriiiienenieneeees 46% American Animal Hospital Association (AAHA)?
Teeth cleaning — at a veterinary hospital .............. 37% (N=1,203)
Implanted ID chip (microchip)........cccocerveerereennen. 25% YOS ettt e 76%
Teeth cleaning — at home .........ccceveenericncnncnnen. 22% INO s 24%
Car seat, safety harness, or crate in vehicle........... 21%
Pet health inSUrance .............ccccoeevevveveieereneerensnnnns 3% General Information
23. Have you ever taken your pet to any of the following 30. Please indicate your gender. (N=1,210)
board-certified veterinary specialists for advanced care? Female......ccoooiieiiiiiieiecieeeee e 80%
(Multiple responses accepted) (N=968) MALE ..o 20%
SUIZEON oottt 23%
Internal medicine specialist .........cccoveververenenienenee 9% 31. What is your age group? (N=1,215)
RadiOlOISt ..o 4% Less than 25 years .......ccccccceeveevieciinienieieneeeene. 12%
DermatologiSt......ccueeeeieeieniieieeicee e 4% 2534 e 21%
Oncologist (cancer specialist) .......c.cceoereereneenienne 3% 3544 e 22%
Behaviorist ......coeevevieiiniiiiiecceee 3% A554 o 23%
OMhET ..o 9% 55704 oo 15%
Have not taken pet to a board-certified 65 OF OVET .ttt 7%
veterinary SpecialiSt ......c..oocevieveeniecienienieneeeee. 63%
32. Does your household include anyone under the age of
24. Which health care provider do you visit more often, your 18? (N=1,214)
own physician or your pet’s veterinarian? (N=1,212) XS ittt e et 30%
My pet’s VEterinarian .........cooceeecveereerveenieesveennens 58% INO et 70%
My own phySician ........ccocceeveereieneeneennieenieneeens 27%
I visit both health care providers the 33. Please identify the state/province in which you reside.
same number of tIMES .......cccceevevveveveeeeieiiieeeeeenns 15% (N=1,216)

We received responses from 37 states and 4 provinces.
25. How often do you provide exercise for your pet?

(N=1,211)

Daly ..o 80% *Mamy respondenis selocted move than one response for this
WEEKLY ..o 11% quaztion, therafore, multiple responzes were allowed in the sabu-
MONhLY oo 1% lagion of rezults,

Less Often .....c.covvviiiiiiiiiiiiiicc 8%

26. Through which means do you seek pet health care
advice? (Multiple responses accepted) (N=1,219)

VELEITNATIAN ...eeiuvieriieeiieiieeitentceie et 98%
TNEEINEL .o 25%
Pet health care books and magazines.................... 22%
Friends and family .......cccccooeeveniiiiniincnnineee. 19%
Breeder ....cooouiiieiiiieiiceee 7%
Oher ..o 2%

27. How often do you use the Internet to find pet
information? (N=1,215)

INEVET .t e e 39%
A few tiMes @ YEar ....cceevveevieeiienieeiienie e 41%
Once a month Or 1€SS .....ccvvvveeeeiiiieeeieeiiieeee e 13%
Once a WeeK Or 1€SS ..uuuueevvevviiiiiiieiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4%
More than once a WeekK........cooevvvvvuvieeiiiiiieeeeeinnns 3%



